
Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational & Research Institute

(Declared by Govt. of India as Deemed University under Section 3 of UGC Act.)

CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 (FDMSE, Coimbatore Campus)

June 2019
5.6.2019 Wednesday Holiday - Ramzan
8.6.2019 Saturday BOS Meeting
18.6.2019 Tuesday RCI Inspection
19.6.2019 Wednesday RCI Inspection / Academic Council Meeting
July 2019
5.7.2019 Friday Staff Meeting

10.7.2019 Wednesday
University Reopens- Orientation - Programme for new commers/ 
Commencement of classes for II year students

15.7.2019 Monday Five Day Bridge Course Starts for I Years
19.7.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
20.7.2019 Saturday Bridge Course Ends

22.7.2019 Monday
Commencement of classes for I year students /Checking spelling correction in the 
name list

26.7.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
27.7.2019 Saturday Guest Lecture

29.7.2019 Monday
Preparation of name list from the faculties and allotment of register numbers to the 
students. Issuing ID Cards

August 2019
2.8.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
3.8.2019 Saturday Anti Ragging Cell - Meeting
9.8.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
10.8.2019 Saturday Gender Sensitization Cell - Meeting
15.8.2019 Thursday Independence Day
16.8.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
19.8.2019 Monday Staff Development Programme

21.8.2019 Wednesday
Practice Teaching (Internship) Starts for II year B.Ed & II year Integrated B.Ed-
M.Ed (ID) (Main Disability)/ III year Integrated - Other Disabilty

23.8.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
27.8.2019 Tuesday Micro Teaching Starts for B.Ed I Year
31.8.2019 Saturday Guest Lecture
September 2019
2.9.2019 Monday Holiday - Vinayakar Chathurthi
5.9.2019 Thursday Teachers Day
6.9.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
7.9.2019 Saturday Micro Teaching Ends
11.9.2019 Wednesday Swami Vivekananda Chicago Address Recitation Competition
13.9.2019 Friday Staff Meeting / / Practice Teaching (Internship) Ends
14.9.2019 Saturday Grievance Redressal Cell - Meeting / Guest Lecture
21.9.2019 Saturday Guest Lecture
23.9.2019 Monday Mid Semester Examination Starts
24.9.2019 Tuesday Mid Semester Examination
25.9.2019 Wednesday Mid Semester Examination



26.9.2019 Thursday Mid Semester Examination
27.9.2019 Friday Staff Meeting /Mid Semester Examination
28.9.2019 Saturday Mid Semester Examination Ends
October 2019
2.10.2019 Wednesday Holiday- Gandhi Jayanthi

3.10.2019 Thursday
Practice Teaching Starts for II year B.Ed (other Disabilities), II year Integrated B.Ed-
M.Ed (ID) - (Other Disability), III Year Integrated B.Ed-M.Ed (ID) - Methodology 
(English)

4.10.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
7.10.2019 Monday Holiday - Ayudha Puja
8.10.2019 Tuesday Holiday - Vijaya Dashami
11.10.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
16.10.2019 Wednesday Observation Ends for B.Ed I Year
18.10.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
25.10.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
26.10.2019 Saturday Practice Teaching Ends
27.10.2019 Sunday Holiday - Deepavali
28.10.2019 Monday Holiday - Deepavali (Next Day)
November 2019
1.11.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
2.11.2019 Saturday Guest Lecture
4.11.2019 Monday IQAC Meeting
11.11.2019 Monday Practical Examination - Internal
12.11.2019 Tuesday Practical Examination - External
13.11.2019 Wednesday Model Examination Starts
14.11.2019 Thursday Model Examination
15.11.2019 Friday Model Examination
16.11.2019 Saturday Model Examination
18.11.2019 Monday Model Examination Ends / Staff Meeting
20.11.2019 Wednesday Final Examination Starts / Staff Meeting
21.11.2019 Thursday Final Examination / Students Feed Back
22.11.2019 Friday Final Examination
23.11.2019 Saturday Final Examination
25.11.2019 Monday Final Examination
26.11.2019 Tuesday Final Examination
27.11.2019 Wednesday Final Examination Ends / Staff Meeting

 Evem Semester
December 2019
02.12.2019 Monday Even Semester Starts
03.12.2019 Tuesday International Day of Persons with Disabilities

05.12.2019 Thursday
Orientation programme for parents of children with Intellectual Disability and Autism 
Spectrum Disorder about the JELLO AAC communicator

06.12.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
07.12.2019 Saturday Doctoral Committee Meeting
13.12.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
14.12.2019 Saturday Faculty Development Programme on "Enhanced Digital Literacy Skills"
16.12.2019 Monday Swatch Vidyalaya Cleaning Activity
20.12.2019 Friday Staff Meeting
21.12.2019 Saturday Guest Lecture
23.12.2019 Monday Govt Holiday



24.12.2019 Tuesday Govt Holiday
25.12.2019 Wednesday Holiday - Christmas
26.12.2019 Thursday Govt Holiday
27.12.2019 Friday Govt Holiday
28.12.2019 Saturday Govt Holiday
29.12.2019 Sunday Govt Holiday
30.12.2019 Monday Govt Holiday
31.12.2019 Tuesday Govt Holiday
January 2020
1.1.2020 Wednesday Kalpataru Day / New Year
3.1.2020 Friday Staff Meeting
5.1.2020 Sunday Gurupooja Celebration - Exhibition
10.1.2020 Friday Semester Break Starts for Staff & Students
14.1.2020 Tuesday Holiday - Pongal
15.1.2020 Wednesday Holiday - Thiruvalluvar Day
16.1.2020 Thursday Holiday - Uzhavar Thirunal
19.1.2020 Sunday Semester Break Ends for Students & Staff
20.1.2020 Monday Classess Commenced after semester holiday / Examination Committee Meeting
24.1.2020 Friday Staff Meeting
25.1.2020 Saturday Guest Lecture by Mrs. Kasturi Sridhar
26.1.2020 Sunday Republic Day
27.1.2020 Monday A five-day Residential Training Programme for the Resource Teachers - AP SSA

28.1.2020 Tuesday
Practice Teaching Starts for I year B.Ed, Int. B.Ed-M.Ed - (Methodology), II year B.Ed,
Int. B.Ed-M.Ed (Inclusive School)

31.1.2020 Friday Institutional Ethics Committee Meeting
February 2020
1.2.2020 Saturday Staff Meeting
2.2.2020 Sunday Alumni Meeting
3.2.2020 Monday Academic Council Meeting - RKMVERI
5.2.2020 Wednesday IQAC Meeting
14.2.2020 Friday Staff Meeting
15.2.2020 Saturday Guest Lecture
19.2.2020 Wednesday Practice Teaching - Ends
20.2.2020 Thursday Guest Lecture by Ms. Brinda Chakrapani
21.2.2020 Friday National Conference
22.2.2020 Saturday National Conference
28.2.2020 Friday Staff Meeting
March 2020
2.3.2020 Monday Mid Semester Starts for D.Ed, B.Ed, M.Ed ( I & II Year)
6.3.2020 Friday Mid Semester Ends
9.3.2020 Monday Practice Teaching for II year B.Ed, Int. B.Ed-M.Ed (Cross Disability and Inclusion)
14.3.2020 Saturday Staff Meeting
31.3.2020 Tuesday Practice Teaching Ends
April 2020
2.4.2020 Thursday Library Committee Meeting
3.4.2020 Friday Staff Meeting
11.4.2020 Saturday Annual Day
14.4.2020 Tuesday Tamil New Year
16.4.2020 Thursday Campus Interview/ Staff Meeting
17.4.2020 Friday Campus Interview



20.4.2020 Monday Internal Practical Examination
21.4.2020 Tuesday External Practical Examination
22.4.2020 Wednesday Financial Committee Meeting (Tentative Date)
23.4.2020 Thursday Model Examination Starts
24.4.2020 Friday Model Examination
25.4.2020 Saturday Model Examination
27.4.2020 Monday Model Examination / Staff Meeting
28.4.2020 Tuesday Model Examination Ends
 May 2020
01.05.2020 Friday Holiday
06.05.2020 Wednesday Final Examination Starts
07.05.2020 Thursday Final Examination
08.05.2020 Friday Final Examination
09.05.2020 Saturday Final Examination
11.05.2020 Monday Final Examination Ends / Last working day for students


